Funded Research Project 

1. Title: “IoT Based Precision Farming for Unstable Indian Environment” 

Funded By: TEQIP Collaborative Research Scheme, NPIU (MHRD) 

Role: Co-Principal Investigator 

Duration: 18th June 2019-30th Sept 2020 

Budget: RS 767000/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Sixty-Seven Thousand Only) 

PATENT/ COPYRIGHT: FILED/PUBLISHED/GRANT (01 P + 02 C) 

 Patent Title: AUTOMATIC AND RELIABLE DETECTION OF BLAST DISEASE IN 

PADDY PLANT USING OPTIMIZED SUPPORT VECTOR MACHINE, Application 

No.: 202331013579, Publication Date: 10/03/2023